TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310582

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWCO HOLDING OPTICS, S.L.		06/23/2014	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIOPTICAS SOCIEDAD COOPERATIVA	
Street Address:	Avda. de los Reyes	
Internal Address:	s/n Polígono Ind. La Mina	
City:	Colmenar Viejo, Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28770	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4427572	MÓ
Registration Number:	4427573	MÓ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7879987474 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

787-722-4450 Phone:

Email: arturo@perezguerrero.com **Correspondent Name:** Arturo Perez-Guerrero Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 787-722-4450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=mo traspaso#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0854

900295017

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT by and between **NEWCO HOLDING OPTICS**, S.L., a Spanish **COTPOTATION** corganized under the laws of Spain with its principal place of business at Avda. de los Reyes, s/n. Poligono Industrial La Mina; 28770 COLMENAR VIEJO (MADRID), SPAIN (The "Assignor") and **MULTIOPTICAS SOCIEDAD COOPERATIVA** a Spanish corporation organized under the laws of Spain with its principal place of business at Avda. de los Reyes, s/n. Poligono Industrial La Mina; 28770 COLMENAR VIEJO (MADRID), SPAIN, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks Mo & Design, serial number 85697547, registration number 4427572; and Mo & Design, serial number 85697563, registration number 4427573.

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 4.603,72 € and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the *good will of the business* which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on june 23, 2014.

By: NEWCO HOLDING OPTICS, S.L. Name: D. Javier Sanchis Martinez

Title: In house counsel

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this assignment, and by the hand of its duly authorized officer, signed on june 23, 2014.

By: MULTIOPTICAS SOCIÉDAD COOPERATIVA

Name: D. Antonio Santos Cry

Title: In house counse!

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 07/14/2014